Features
n	 Shielded construction for low radiation
 n	Metal alloy powder core
n	 High current
n	 Low profile
n	 RoHS compliant* and halogen free**
Sustainability
n	 Small size reduces material use

as set forth on the last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/
disclaimer.pdf.
Bourns Part Number
Inductance @ 1 MHz/1 V DCR
(mΩ)
Max.
Isat
(A)
Typ.
Irms
(A)
Typ.L
(µH)
Tolerance
(%)
SRP2008DP-R24M 0.24 ±20 36.00 5.50 3.50
SRP2008DP-R33M 0.33 ±20 41.00 5.10 3.30
SRP2008DP-R47M 0.47 ±20 49.00 4.50 3.10
SRP2008DP-R68M 0.68 ±20 61.00 4.10 2.80
SRP2008DP-1R0M 1.00 ±20 100.00 3.30 2.30
SRP2008DP-1R5M 1.50 ±20 157.00 2.30 1.70
SRP2008DP-2R2M 2.20 ±20 240.00 2.00 1.50
SRP2008DP-4R7M 4.70 ±20 468.00 1.60 1.10
Electrical Specifications (@ TA = 25 °C Unless Otherwise Noted)
Contact Information
www.bourns.com Phone Email
Asia-Pacific +886-2 2562-4117 asiacus@bourns.com